
 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2818 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021 

 

 

CRAFT VILLAGE PROJECTS 

 

 
 

2818. SHRIMATI MANJULATA MANDAL: 

 

 
 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 

 
 

(a) whether the Government will release the balance amount of Rs.1.00 Crores for 

completion of Craft Village project at Raghurajpur in Puri District in the State of Odisha; 

and  
 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री (श्रीमती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 
 

(a) & (b): Sir, the Government of India had sanctioned Craft Village Project at 

Raghurajpur, Puri district in Odisha during the financial year 2014-15 with total project 

cost of Rs. 10.00 crore in favour of Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development 

Corporation (IDCO), Bhubaneswar under Infrastructure & Technology Support Scheme. 

As per terms of sanction, funds were to be released in four installments i.e. 30%, 30%, 

30% and 10%. Out of which funds amounting to Rs. 9.00 crore had already been released 

in three installments and the balance amount of Rs. 1.00 crore is to be released as 

reimbursement on production of documents related to completion of the project.  

*** 


